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Lok Sabha UNSTARRED Question For 12.08.2024

Capacity Building for Service Providers

3430 Shri Pratap Chandra Sarangi:
Shri Anurag Sharma:
Shri Mahendra Singh Solanky:
Dr. Vinod Kumar Bind:

Will the Minister of TOURISM
e §AT

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of all initiatives taken by the Government under the Capacity Building for Service Providers (CBSP) Scheme;

(b) the details of total number of educational institutes currently conducting programmes under said scheme in the country, particularly in the States of Odisha, Uttar Pradesh and Madhya

Pradesh;
(c) whether the Indian Institute of Travel Management (through which training in the travel and tourism industry is being provided) started its 'Chapters' in the States of Odisha, Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the Government has any plans to expand the CBSP scheme to include the service providers in the unorganized sector as well, if so, the details thereof?

-- NOTE --

&'need abo;e c!uestion file may please be submitted for approval of Hon'ble Minister by We ngg Ia_ly i.e. 07‘.‘08.202_4. Further, for any query regarding formatting of questions, follow guidelines on “Procedure on Parliamentary Matters in the Ministry of Tourism”

meticulously which is also availabl inistry’ i
as E-Office Portal. able on the Ministry’s Website (Important Document) as well


Qb):- The details of total number of educational institutes currently conducting programmes under said scheme, particularly in the states of Madhya Pradesh?

Ans: - As per the Ministry of Tourism Guidelines following CBSP courses are being conducting

REPLY For

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED Question for 12.08.2024

at CIHM GWALIOR (MADHYA PRADESH STATE)

CBSP SCHEME

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

HUNAR SE ROZGAR TAK

COURSE NAME: - Multi Cuisine Cook

COURSE DUARTION: - 740HRS (500 Hrs + 240 hrs OJT (On Job Training)
ELEGIBILTY:-8™ TO 10™ PASS

MINIMUM Pass % required for certification: - 70%

HUNAR SE ROZGAR TAK
COURSE NAME: -F&B Service Steward
COURSE DUARTION: - 540HRS (300 Hrs + 240 hrs OJT (On Job Training)
ELEGIBILTY:-8™ TO 10™ PASS
MINIMUM Pass % required for certification: - 60%

HUNAR SE ROZGAR TAK
COURSE NAME: -Room Attendant
COURSE DUARTION: - 540HRS (300 Hrs + 240 hrs OJT) (On Job Training)
ELEGIBILTY:-8™ TO 10™ PASS
MINIMUM Pass % required for certification: - 60%

ENTREPRENURSHIP PROGRAMME

COURSE NAME:- BAKER

COURSE DURATION:-150 HRS

ELEGIBILTY:-8" Pass

MINIMUM Pass % required for certification: - 50%

ENTREPRENURSHIP PROGRAMME

COURSE NAME:- BARMAN

COURSE DURATION:-150 HRS

ELEGIBILTY:-8" Pass

MINIMUM Pass % required for certification: - 50%

